UNITED NATIONS STAFF UNION



SYNDICAT DU PERSONNEL DE L'ORGANISATION DES NATIONS UNIES

NEW YORK

Resolution No.: 48/1	
Meeting No.: 48/3	
Date: 16 May 2024	

Resolution on the election of the Chairperson, Deputy Chairperson and officers of the Executive Board

The 48th Staff Council,

The Staff Council,

Recalling Article 4.7 of the Statute of the United Nations Staff Union concerning the election of a Chairperson, Deputy Chairperson and officers of the Executive Board from among the members of the Staff Council;

The Staff Council hereby,

1. Decides to elect the following members of the 48th Staff Council:

-Chairperson: Mr. Stéphane Jean -Deputy Chairperson: Mr. Patel Noble -Secretary: Mr. Gregory Cornwell -Assistant Secretary: Ms. Sibylle Eschapasse -Treasurer: Ms. Candace Alfred -Assistant Treasurer: Ms. Huda Seid -Rapporteur: Ms. Shirley Abraham -Assistant Rapporteur: Ms. Gabriela Conti

2. *Notes* that under Article 6.1 of the Statute of the United Nations Staff Union that the Secretary, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, Assistant Treasurer, Rapporteur, and Assistant Rapporteur are members of the Executive Board and shall be granted time release on conditions prescribed by the General Assembly.

3. *Instructs* the Secretary to transmit the present resolution to the Assistant Secretary-General for Human Resources in the Department of Management, Strategy, Policy and Compliance and to each of the elected Executive Board members' Department Heads and Executive Officers for purposes of time release;

4. *Further instructs* the Leadership to issue a Broadcast to all staff announcing the abovementioned decision of the Staff Council.

YES
22
0
0